141P-1485-BG     8/23 www.bostongear.com
F
Section Contents
Product Reference Guide  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  141
Single Reduction – F309B  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  143
Double Reduction – FWA309A .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  144
Double Reduction – TWF113A .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  145
Single Reduction – 309 A/B  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  146

Ratio
Catalog*
Number
Motor
Cat. No.
RPM
Torque
(LB. In.) HP
Torque
(LB. In.) HP
115-1-60
Open**
1/20
350 6  .03 14  .078 5 F309B-5K-
AST-B
175 12  .03 25  .069 10 F309B-10K-
116 .7 15  .03 30  .056 15 F309B-15K-
87 .5 23  .03 43  .060 20 F309B-20K-
58 .3 30  .03  30  .031 30 F309B-30K-
43 .8 31  .02 31  .022 40 F309B-40K-
1/12
350 9  .05 14  .078 5 F309B-5K-
AAST-B
175 16  .04 25  .069 10 F309B-10K-

Gear
Capacity
Ratio
Catalog*
Number
Motor
Cat. No.
RPM
Torque
(LB. In.) HP
Torque
(LB. In.) HP
115-1-60
Open**
1/20
70 .0 25  .028 50  .056 25 FWA309A-25K-
AST-B
58 .3 29  .027 50  .046 30 FWA309A-30K-
48 .6 25  .019 40  .031 36 FWA309A-36K-
35 .0 35  .019 55  .031 50 FWA309A-50K-
29 .2 43  .020 43  .020 60 FWA309A-60K-
17 .5 45  .012 60  .017 100 FWA309A-100K-
14 .6 55  .012 55  .012 120 FWA309A-120K-
11 .7 45  .008 45  .008 150 FWA309A-150K-
9 .7 45  .007 45  .007 180 FWA309A-180K-
8 .8 65  .009 65  .009 200 FWA309A-200K-
** Open Dripproof . For motor dimensions, see Page 337 .
145P-1485-BG     8/23 www.bostongear.com
F
TWF113A Series Flanged Quill Type

EXAMPLE: TWF113A-100K-DM5 †
1750 INPUT RPM
Motor HP
OutPut
Ratio
Catalog †
Number
Motor
Cat. No.
RPM
Torque
(LB. In.) HP
115/230-1-60
OPEN**
1/6
17 .5 228  .06 100 TWF113A-100K-
CR-W
11 .7 244  .045 150 TWF113A-150K-
8 .8 246  .034 200 TWF113A-200K-
5 .8 280  .026 300 TWF113A-300K-
4 .4 250  .017 400 TWF113A-400K-
2 .9 295  .014 600 TWF113A-600K-
1 .9 295  .009 900 TWF113A-900K-
* Base is not detachable .
** Open Dripproof . For motor dimensions, see Page 337 .
Dimensions
146 www.bostongear.com P-1485-BG     8/23

LUBRICATION – Prelubricated for Ambient Temperature
Range of -20° to +125° F. For all angle operation.
TO ORDER: Specify Catalog Number and Assembly Type.
EXAMPLE: 309B-20K-G*
1750 INPUT RPM
OutPut Approx
Input
HP Ratio
Catalog Numbers*
RPM Torque † HP
A Base
Position
B Base
Position
350 14  .078  .12 5 309A-5K- 309B-5K-
175 25  .069  .13 10 309A-10K- 309B-10K-
116 .7 30  .056  .17 15 309A-15K- 309B-15K-
87 .5 43  .060  .17 20 309A-20K- 309B-20K-
58 .3 33  .031  .10 30 309A-30K- 309B-30K-
43 .2 31  .022  .07 40 309A-40K- 309B-40K-
** Base is not detachable .
†  Maximum torque in Pound Inches .
309A Dimensions
309B Dimensions

G
TOP VIEW
K          STANDARD
ASSEMBLY
TYPES*
LUBRICATION – Prelubricated for Ambient Temperature
Range of -20° to +125° F.
TO ORDER: Specify Catalog Number and Assembly Type.
EXAMPLE: WA309A-25K-K*
1750 INPUT RPM
OutPut Approx
Input
HP Ratio
Catalog*
NumberRPM Torque † HP
70 .0 50  .056  .12 25 WA309A-25K-
58 .3 50  .046  .10 30 WA309A-30K-
48 .6 40  .031  .08 36 WA309A-36K-
35 .0 55  .031  .08 50 WA309A-50K-
29 .2 43  .020  .07 60 WA309A-60K-
17 .5 60  .017  .06 100 WA309A-100K-
14 .6 55  .012  .07 120 WA309A-120K-
11 .7 45  .008  .05 150 WA309A-150K-
9 .7 45  .007  .046 180 WA309A-180K-
8 .8 65  .009  .06 200 WA309A-200K-
5 .8 45  .004  .033 300 WA309A-300K-
4 .4 65  .005  .06 400 WA309A-400K-
2 .9 45  .002  .032 600 WA309A-600K-
1 .9 45  .001  .026 900 WA309A-900K-
** Base is not detachable .
† Maximum Torque in Pound Inches .
* Assemblies define output (slow speed) shaft projection with respect to input (high speed) shaft and mounting surfaces.
 Input may be rotated clockwise or counterclockwise.

STANDARD
TOP VIEW
AM1
WG.0120
LUBRICATION – Quantity - 1/2 Pint.
MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.
See Lubrication Instructions, Page 134.
TO ORDER: Specify Catalog Number and Assembly Type.
EXAMPLE: TW113A-16K-DM5*
1750 INPUT RPM
OutPut Approx
Input
HP Ratio
Catalog*
NumberRPM Torque † HP
109 .4 150  .26  .55 16 TW113A-16K-
87 .5 180  .25  .57 20 TW113A-20K-
70 .0 185  .21  .50 25 TW113A-25K-
43 .8 185  .13  .33 40 TW113A-40K-
35 .0 210  .12  .31 50 TW113A-50K-
29 .2 200  .093  .24 60 TW113A-60K-
23 .3 220  .081  .23 75 TW113A-75K-
21 .9 225  .078  .22 80 TW113A-80K-
17 .5 228  .063  .17 100 TW113A-100K-
14 .6 235  .054  .18 120 TW113A-120K-
11 .7 244  .045  .17 150 TW113A-150K-
8 .8 246  .034  .12 200 TW113A-200K-
5 .8 280  .026  .12 300 TW113A-300K-
4 .4 250  .017  .12 400 TW113A-400K-
3 .9 288  .018  .10 450 TW113A-450K-
2 .9 295  .014  .08 600 TW113A-600K-
1 .9 295  .009  .08 900 TW113A-900K-
** Base is not detachable .
†  Maximum torque in Pound Inches .
* Assemblies define output (slow speed) shaft projection with respect to input (high speed) shaft and mounting  surfaces.
 Input may be rotated clockwise or counterclockwise.